
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/086166-2025 

Award

Most Suitable Provider (MSP): ASD Waiting-List Reduction
Support

East London NHS Foundation Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-086166
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05f10d 
Published 24 December 2025, 2:15pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

supplier The National Autistic Society (NAS)- can no longer provider service, new supplier
London Early Autism Diagnosis (LEAD) will cover the service shortfall

new contract value £216,720.00

Scope 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/086166-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/086166-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/080757-2025


Page 2 to 6

Reference

C406281

Description

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention-to-award notice under the Most
Suitable Provider process. The awarding of this contract is subject to the Health Care
Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the
Procurement Act 2023 / PCR 2015 do not apply. Publication of this notice marks the start
of the standstill period (beginning the day after publication).

This notice supersedes Notice 2025/S 000-080757 (published 8 December 2025). The
Trust now intends to award the externally commissioned element to Healios Limited (60
ASD assessments) and London Early Autism Diagnosis (LEAD) (100 ASD assessments)
with an estimated contract value of £216,720. Any remaining assessments will be
delivered in-house by the Trust."

 

Contract 1. Most Suitable Provider (MSP): ASD Waiting-List
Reduction Support

Suppliers (2)

Healios Limited

London Early Autism Diagnosis (LEAD)

Contract value

£216,720 excluding VAT



Page 3 to 6

£216,720 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

5 December 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

8 December 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 January 2026 to 31 March 2026

3 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85100000 - Health services

Procedure 

Procedure type



Page 4 to 6

Below threshold - without competition

Suppliers 

Healios Limited

Vintage House, 36 - 37 Albert Embankment

London

SE1 7TL

United Kingdom

Telephone: 0330 124 4222

Email: commercial@healios.org.uk

Website: https://healios.org.uk

Region: UKI45 - Lambeth

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Most Suitable Provider (MSP): ASD Waiting-List Reduction Support

London Early Autism Diagnosis (LEAD)

Amersham Vale New Cross

mailto:commercial@healios.org.uk
https://healios.org.uk


Page 5 to 6

London

SE14 6LD

United Kingdom

Telephone: 020 8191 8845

Email: contact@londonearlyautismdiagnosis.com

Website: https://www.londonearlyautismdiagnosis.com/

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Most Suitable Provider (MSP): ASD Waiting-List Reduction Support

Contracting authority 

East London NHS Foundation Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQBH-7734-VGLG

9 Alie Street

London

E1 8DE

United Kingdom

mailto:contact@londonearlyautismdiagnosis.com
https://www.londonearlyautismdiagnosis.com


Page 6 to 6

Contact name: Thomas Morgan, Associate Director - Contracts & Procurement

Email: elft.procurement@nhs.net

Website: https://www.elft.nhs.uk/

Region: UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:elft.procurement@nhs.net
https://www.elft.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Most Suitable Provider (MSP): ASD Waiting-List Reduction Support
	Suppliers (2)
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Suppliers
	Healios Limited
	London Early Autism Diagnosis (LEAD)

	Contracting authority
	East London NHS Foundation Trust


		2026-02-06T01:19:27+0000
	TCPDF




